RESOLUTION NO. 23-005

A RESOLUTION CONCURRING WITH THE MAYOR'S APPOINTMENTS TO VARIOUS COMMITTEES AND COMMISSIONS

WHEREAS, there are expired terms on the Columbia Gorge Regional Airport Board (Airport), Urban Renewal Budget Committee and City Budget Committee;

WHEREAS, the Mayor has elected to reappoint Terry Trapp to the Airport Board; Ben Wring, Joe Barcott and Sandy Haechrel to the Urban Renewal Budget Committee; and Ben Wring to the City Budget Committee; and

WHEREAS, there are vacancies on the Airport Board, City Budget Committee, and Urban Renewal Budget Committee;

WHEREAS, the Mayor has elected to appoint Randy Anderson to the Airport Board; Sandy Haechrel to the City Budget Committee taking the position left vacant by Taner Elliott.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1</u>. The City Council concurs with the appointments of:

Terry Trapp and Randy Anderson to the Airport Board with an expiration date of December 30, 2024; Ben Wright, Joe Barcott, Sandy Haechrel and Donna Lawrence to the Urban Renewal Budget Committee with terms expiring June 30, 2025; Ben Wring and Sandy Haechrel to the City Budget Committee with term expiring June 30, 2025.

Randall, Mc 6 10thlin, Long Richardson, Runyon

Section 2. This Resolution shall be effective January 23, 2023.

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS 23rd DAY OF JANUARY 2023.

Voting No, Councilors:	/	, ,
Absent, Councilors:		
Abstaining, Councilors:		
AND APPROVED BY	THE MAYOR ON THIS 2	3 rd DAY OF JANUARY 2023
SIGNED:	nays ATTES	T: Grossman CM
Richard A. Mays, Mayor	Izetta/G	rossman, CMC, City Clerk

Voting Yes, Councilors: